Browne et al v. Awo Ife@$812:01-

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

cv-00920-RSL  Document 3  Filed 06/26/2007 Page 1 of 1

Doc. 3
. ENTERED
H,.,,,{%nrm T RERENED
AUN o 00T
S‘ﬂ'é COUH

U
A thRN DIBTRID'I OF WASHIN EiEl lﬁ'»

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT

JOHN HENRY BROWN
J. WENOKUR, INDIVID

ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY

SITUATED,

V5.
AVVO, INC_, ET AL,

Declaration:

The undersigned herel
States and a resident o

SEATTLE

E AND ALAN Cause #. CV7 920
WALLY AND RSL

Declaration of Service of:

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; CLASS ACTION
COMPLAINT

Plaintiff/Petitiocher

Defendant/Rospondent

Hearing Date:

oy dedares: That sthe) is now and ar all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United
f the State of Washmgion, over the age of eighteen, not an olficer of 2 plmnuff

corporation, nok a party (o not interested in the above entitled action, and is cotnpetent o be a witness

therein.

On the dale and time
within the County of K

f Junn 19 2007 10:25AM  at the address of 616 181 AVE SUTTE 700 SEAT'T'LE,
ING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described

documents upon MAl
thereof, by then preser

{IX BRITION by then and there personally delivering 1 (rue and cortect copy(ies)
ting to and leavinp the same with MARK BRTULON

No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are tmembers of the U8, military.

i
L

1 hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Stare of Washingron that the foregoing s rrue

and correct.

Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA

by

Scrvice Fee Tortal: § 34,35

A YO 0
| R0 O T

07-CV-00920-M15

S L

J. Bradforg

Hagens & Berman
1301 5th Ave, #2900
Seatlie, WA 98101
206 623-72492

IINAL,
¥ SERVICE

1of ]



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-wawdce/case_no-2:2007cv00920/case_id-144356/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/2:2007cv00920/144356/3/
http://dockets.justia.com/

