UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN INTERIORIES, DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE Cause #: CV7 920 RSL AVVO, INC., ET AL. Defendant/Respondent Defendant/Respondent Declaration: The undessigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all drites herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plantiliff corporation, not a party to now interested in the above cutified action, and is competent to be a winness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10-25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUFTY 700 SEATTLE, within the Country of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MAK BRITTON. by them and these personally delivering 1 true and correct copyries) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Seattle, WA J. Brauford Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35				
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY STUATED, PlaintifftPettioner VS. AVVO, INC., ET AL., Defendant/Respondent Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff ecoporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a winess therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering I true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	1	·		en en _ Entered
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN ON BEALL OF OTHERS SIMILARLY STILATED, Plaintift/Petitioner SAVVO, INC., ET AL., Defendant/Respondent Defendant/Respondent Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff couperation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a wirness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 ISL AVE SUFIE 700 SEATULE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MANK BRITTON by them and there personally delivering I true and correct copyles) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Stare of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2017 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	2			LODGED RECEIVED
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE JOHN HEMPY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, NIDINDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED. Plaintiff/Petitioner S. AVVO, INC., ET Al Defendant/Respondent The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUFTE 700 SEATTILE, within the County of KTNG, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MANK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	3			JUN 26 2007 LK
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE JOHN HEMPY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, NIDINDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED. Plaintiff/Petitioner S. AVVO, INC., ET Al Defendant/Respondent The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUFTE 700 SEATTILE, within the County of KTNG, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MANK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	4			AT SCAT N.E. CLERK V.S. DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON DEPUTY
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH. AT SEATTLE JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, Plaintiff/Petitioner VS. AVVO, INC., ET AL., Defendant/Respondent Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to not interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a wirness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUTTE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTION, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MANK BRITION by then and there personally delivering I use and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITION. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2017 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	5			 .
SEATTLE JOHN HEINTY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, Plaintiff/Petitioner VS. AVVO, INC., ET AL. Defendant/Respondent Defendant/Respondent Hearing Date: Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and ar all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, nor an officer of a plaintiff couporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KTING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarent duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	6			
SEATTLE JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN J. WENOKUR, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY STUATED, Yes. AVVO, INC., ET AL., Defendant/Respondent Defendant/Respondent Hearing Date: Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to not interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a wirness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MANK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	7	UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT FOR	THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASH, AT
JOHN HENRY BROWNE AND ALAN JERONGUR, INDINDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, Plaintiff/Petitioner VS. AVVO, INC., ET AL. Defendant/Respondent The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to not interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KTNG, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. Libereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Seattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	ااه		•	
Plaintiff/Petitioner VS. AVVO, INC., ET AL., Defendant/Respondent Declaration of Service of: SumMOIS IN A CIVIL ACTION; CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT Hearing Date: Hearing Date: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(hc) is now and at all times berein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 18t' AVE SUITE. 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	}}	J. WENOKUR, INDIVID ON BEHALF OF OTHE	IE AND ALAN UALLY AND	Cause #: CV7 920
Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUTTE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, he declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Seattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford	10	ŞITUATED,	Plaintiff/Petitioner	Declaration of Service of:
Hearing Date: Hearing Date: Hearing Date: Hearing Date:	11	vs. AVVO, INC., ET AL.,	Defendant/Durandant	SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT
Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 IST AVE SUTTE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	12		Detendant/Hespondent	
Declaration: The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. 1 hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	13			Hearing Date:
The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the Country of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering t true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	14			
The undersigned hereby declares: That s(he) is now and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness therein. On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the Country of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering t true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35	15	Declaration:		
On the date and time of Jun 19 2007 10:25AM at the address of 616 1ST AVE SUITE 700 SEATTLE, within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford	16	States and a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen, not an officer of a plaintiff corporation, not a party to nor interested in the above entitled action, and is competent to be a witness		
within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON—by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies) thereof, by then presenting to and leaving the same with MARK BRITTON. No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA by Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford	li			
No information was provided that indicates that the subjects served are members of the U.S. military. I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA by Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford		within the County of KING, State of WASHINGTON, the declarant duly served the above described documents upon MARK BRITTON—by then and there personally delivering 1 true and correct copy(ies)		
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA by Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 J. Bradford	20			
22 and correct. Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA 24 by	21			
Dated: June 21, 2007 at Scattle, WA 24 25 by	22			
25 by Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35 26 27	23		Scattle, WA	
J. Bradford 26 27	24			
26 27	25	by	no bright	Service Fee Total: \$ 34.35
	26		J. Dradiord	
28	27			
	28			



07-CV-00920-MISC

INAL F SERVICE Hagens & Berman 1301 5th Ave, #2900 Seattle, WA 98101 206 623-7292